Oil / air cooler
Series BLK-DC
�
�
�
�
�
�

D-2
3
Type code
BLK-DC-A-1-12V-T60
standard 1 path / 12V 1path / 24V 2 path / 12V 2 path / 24V
type part - no. part - no. part - no. part - no.
35DCA112 35DCA124 - -
35DCB112 35DCB124 35DCB212 35DCB224
35DCC112 35DCC124 35DCC212 35DCC224
35DCD112 35DCD124 35DCD212 35DCD224
35DCE112 35DCE124 35DCE212 35DCE224
BLK-DC-A
BLK-DC-B
BLK-DC-C
BLK-DC-D
BLK-DC-E
Performance curves
General data
electrical motors 12 oder 24 V DC
protection class IP 64
material / surface protection
Fluids
cooler matrix aluminium, gray RAL 9006
house
mineral oil to DIN 51524
: steel, black RAL 9005
fan: PPG
water glykol HFC CETOP RF 77 H
operating max.120°C
ambient max. 50°C
100 cSt average viscosity,
higher viscosity upon request
according to
static max. 26 bar
dynamic: max. 20 bar
Operating pressure
temperature
max. viscosity
temperatur switch TSE-BLK-DC-*
* Switch point T60 = 60 °C ( 140 °F)
T70 = 70 °C ( 158 °F)
voltage max. 230 VAC/DC
current load max. 2A
function n.c. ( opener)
hysteresis approx 15°C ( 27 °F)
protection class IP 65
voltage
temperatur switch
path
model
temperatur switch TSE-BLK-DC-T*
technical data see below
0,000
0,100
0,200
0,300
0,400
0,500
0,600
0,700
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
KW/°C
l/min
A-1
B-1B-2
C-2 C-1
D-1
E-1E-2
D-2
4
full load current air noise noise weight
[ A ] flow emission [ kg ]
12 V 24 V m³/s 1 m [db(A)] 7